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BATTERY REPLACEMENT

PARTYBOX

(D Remove the Old Battery

(@ Insert the New Battery

JBL BATTERY 400

Charge the battery before first use.

TECH SPEC

Transducers:

Output power:
Power inpul
Frequency response:
Signal-to-noise ratio:
Battery type:

>80dB

Battery charge time
Music play time:

Cable typ

Cable length:

USB charge out:
USB format:
Bluetooth® version:
Bluetooth® profil

2.0m/6.6ft

FAT16, FAT32
5.4

FR

CCONTENU DE LA BOITE (* Chargez lenceinte avant sa premiére utilisation. | ** Le nombre de
cordons secteur et ls types des prises varient selon les réglons.) | JUMELAGE BLUETOOTH |
LECTURE | JEU DE LUMIERES (Appliquez des préréglages de jeux de lumiére et bien plus avec
Tapplication JBL PARTYBOX) | APPLICATION (Téléchargez et nstallez fapplication JBL PARTYBOX
pour en faire plus avec le pmdmt ] ! | GUITARE| |
¢

2 x 6.5 inch (165 mm) woofers,
2 x 1 inch (25 mm) Dome tweeters

240 W RMS (IEC60268)
100- 240V ~50/60 H.
40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

JBL BATTERYA400,
Li-ion 68 Wh (equivalent to 7.2 V / 9444 mAh)

3 hours (Speaken off mode)

up to 18 hours
(vanies by volume level and audio content)

AC power cable (type varies by regions)

5V /2.1 A (Max) (Speaker off mode)

range:

Supported formats:
Input sensitivity:
Aux-In:
Mic-In:
Guitar-In:
Bluetooth/USB input:

Net weig|

Packaging dimensions (W x H x D)

Gross weight:

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1

cz
00V KRABICI (*Pred prvim poutirepraduktor nabie. | * Mol napdjecich kabel
atypiizdstréek se 3 p 1) | SVETELNA

SHOW (Pouzite prednastavenf svételné show a dalich funkel s aplikaci JBL PARTYBOX) |
APLIKACE (Abyste 26 svého vjrobku dostal vétsi utek,stéhnéte s a nainstalujt aplikaci
JBLPARTYBOX.)| MIKROFON | KYTARA | PRIPOENI ViCE REPRODUKTORD | NABIJENI |

| IPXa4 | POIGNEE | DE
LABATTERIE 1. Retinez fancienne battee | 2. Insérez la batterie neuve | Veuillz charger la
batterie avant sa premiére utilisation)
SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Transducteurs : 2 woofers de 165 mm (6,5 pouces), 2 tweeters &
dome de 25 mm (1 pouce)

240 W RMS (IEC60268)

100 - 240 Vi~ 50/60 Hz

Puissance de sortie :
Alimentation électrique :

Réponse en fréquence 40Hz-20 kHz (8 dB)
Rapport signal sur bruit : >80d8
Type de batterie : JBL BATTERY400,
Li-ion 88 Wh (équivalente 8 7,2 V | 9444 mAh)
Temps de charge 3 )
Durée de lecture de la musique Jusqua 18 heures (selon e voume et e contenu audo)
Type de cable : cable dalimentation secteur (type selon les régions)
Longueur du cable
Prise de change USB 5V/2,1 A max,) [enceinte éteinte)
Format USB : FATG, FAT32
Version Bluetooth® 54

Profils Buetooth”
Plage de fréquences de lémetteun
Bluetooth®

Puissance de [émetteur Bluetooth® :
Modulation de fémetteur Bluetooth :

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (PIRE)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

P4 i voi DE\ RUKOJET\ VYMENA BATERIE (1. Vyjméte starou

batel| 2. Viozte novou bateril | Ped prvnim pouitim nabite bateril)

TECHNICKE UDAJE

Ménide: 26,5 palcové (165 mm) basové reproduktory,
21 palcovs (25 mim) kupolovité ySkovt
Peproduktory

Vystupni vykon: 240 W RMS (IEC60268)

Piikon: 100-240V ~ 0 Hz

Frekvenéni odezva: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Pomér signa-Sum: >80dB

Typ baterie: JBLBATTERY400,

Li-ion 68Wh (ekvivalent 7,2 V /9 444 mAh)
3hodiny (reim vyputého reproduktoru)
a? 18 hodin (zévisi na Grovni hlasitosti a
obsahu zvuku)

Doba nabijeni baterie:
Doba phehrévéni hudby:

Typ kabelu: Napajeci kabel SP (typ se s podle regiont)

Délka kabelu: 20m/661t

USB nabijent 5V/2,1 A (max. (refim vypnutého reproduktory)
Formét USB: FATIS, FAT32

Bluetooth” verze:

Bluetooth” profil

Frekvenéni rozsah vysilage Bluetooth®:
Penaseny vikon Blutooth®:
Modulace vysilage Bluetooth:

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,4 6Hz-2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DPSK, BOPSK

Bluetooth® transmitter power:
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation:

Product dimensions (W x Hx D

Bluetooth® transmitter frequency

2.4GHz-2.4835G

<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
.MP3, .WAV, .FLAC

250 mV RMS (3.5 mm conn

20 mV RMS

100 mV RMS

-12 dBFS

335 mm x 669 mm x 385 mm /
13.19"x 26.34" x 16.16”
16.5kg /36.38 Ibs

384 mm x 729 mm x 434 mm/
16.1"x28.7" x17.1”

18.9kg/41.7bs

DA

HVAD ER DER | ESKEN (* Oplad hojttaleren for forste brug. | ** Antal g type af stromkabler
og stk kan variere afhezngig af regionen.)| PARRING MED BLUETOOTH | AFSPIL | LYSSHOW
(Aktivér forudindstillde lys-shows mm. med appen JBL PARTYBOX) | APPEN (Hent og installer
JBLPARTYBOX-appen for at 4 mere ud af produktet.)| MIKROFON | GUITAR | FORBINDELSE
AF FLERE HOUTTALERE | | HANDTAG |

'AFBATTERI 1. Fer det gl battri . Indscet et nye batten | Oplad venlgst baterit
for forste brug)

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Transducere: 26,5 tommen (165 mm) woofer,
21 tomme (25 mm) kuppeldiskanter
Udgangseffekt: 240 W RMS (IEC60268)
Stromindgang: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz
Frekvensomréde: 40Hz-20kHz (6 dB)
Signaltilstajforhold: >800B
Battenitype: JBL BATTERY400,
LiHon 88 Wh (svarende til 7,2 V | 9444 mAh)
Batteriopladningstid: 3timer (né hojttaleren en siukket)
Musikspilietid: 0p il 18 timer (afheengen o ydstyrkeniveau
og ydindhold)
Kabeltype: Vekselstromskabel (typen afheenger f regior)
Kabellzngde: 2m
UsB-opladning: 5V/2,1 A(maks.) (nér hojttaleren er slukket)
USB-format: FAT16, FAT32
Bluetooth® version:
Bluetooth®-profi A2DP VL4, AVRCP VL6
Bluetooth®-senderfrekvensomrade: 2,4 Ghz-2,4835 6Hz
Bluetooth®-sendereffekt: <18 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth*-sendermodulation: GFSK, /4 DPSK, 8DPSK.

Understottede formater: MP3, WAV, .FLAC

Formats pris en charge MP3, WAV, FLAC Podporované formaty: NP3, WAV, FLAG

Senshilité dentrée Vstupnicitivost: Indgangsfolsomhed:

+ Entrée Aux: 250 mV RMS (connecteur 3,5 mm) + Vstup Aux: 250m\ AMS (3,5 mm konektor) + Auxind: 250mV RMS (3,5 mm stik)

« Entrée Mic 20 mV RNIS + Vstup mikrofonu: 20mVRMS + Mikrofonindgang 20 mV RMS

« Entrée Guitare: 100 mv RMS + Vstup kytary: 100 mV RMS + Guitarindgang; 100 mV RMS

+ Entrée Bluetooth/USB 10 dBFS + Vstup Bluetooth/USB: 12 dBFS + Bluetooth/USB-indgang: 12 dBFS

Dimensions du produit (L HX P): 335 mm x 669 mm x 385 mm /13,19"x26,84' x15.46" | Rozméry virobku (¥ x H: 35 mim x 669 mm x 385 mm /13,19" < 26,04"x 15,46 | 81 af produkt (B x Hx D) 335 mm x 669 mim x 385 mm
Poids net 16,5kg /36,38 Ibs Gista hmotnost: 16,5kg /36,38 Ibs Nettovaegt: 18,5 kg

Dimensions de Femballage (LxHXP):  384mmx 729 mmx 484 mm/15,4° x 287" 47" | Rozmény baleni (§ x V x 384mmx 729 mim x 434 mm/ 15,0" x28,7'x17,4" | Malaf emballage (B Hx D) 384 mm x 729 mm x 434 mm
Poids brut : 18,9kg /41,7 lbs Heubé hmotnost: 18,9kg/417lbs Bruttovaegt: 18,9k

DE EL ES

(* Lade den r dem ersten Gebrauch auf. | ** Anzahl
und Steckemyp des Ne(zkabe\s welohenje @ nach egion ob.) | BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG
OW (ich der JBL PARTYBOX-App
anwender)| APP Lad? die JBL PARTYBOX-App herunter und installere sie, damit du noch
d p )| | VERBINDUNG
| AUFL 1PX4 | GRIFF |
Ausmuscu DES AKKUS (1. Entferne den alten Akku | 2. Setze den neuen Akku ein| Bitte den
Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch aufladen)
TECHN. DATEN
Lautsprechentreiber:

26,5 20l (165 mm) Teftoner,
2x170ll (25 mm) Kalottenhochtdner

Ausgangsleistung: 240 W RMS (EC60268)
Stromversorgung: 100240V ~ 50/60 Hz
Frequenzgang: 40Hz - 20 bz (6 0B)
Rauschabstand: >80d8
Akku-Typ: JBLBATTERY 400,
Lionen 68 Wh(entspricht 7,2V / 9444 mAh)
Akkuladedauer: 3 Stunden (Lautsprecher-Aus-Modus)

TIEPIEXOMENO THE EYZKEYAZIAX (* Qoptiote to nyelo mpuv and v mpun yprion. | 0
apiBoc T kahwbiav TpogoBosiac kat o Timoc Bioyatoc Slagépouy avadoya e Ty neptoy) |
ZEY=H BLUETOOTH | ANAIAPATAIH | AEITOYPT. LIGHTSHOW (Egapyoote 1o npocmioyeo
Lightshow katniepto0otepeo puBuoeto e T £gappoyn JBL PARTYBOX) | EOAPMOTH (KaeBote
Kat eykataoTote to £papuoyi JBL PARTYBOX yia va Kepbioere nepiaodrepa an o mpoiov) |
MIKPOOANO | KIOAPA | EYNAEZH NOAAANIAQN HXEION | GOPTIZH | NPOZTAEIA ATIO
TUTEINIEMA IPX4 | ABH | ANTIKATAZTAZH MIATAPIAE (1. Apapéore y nchd matapia
2.TonoBeriore T véa pmatapia | Gopriote T ymatapia npw amo Ty mpdn yprian)

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIETIKA
Meratponeic: 2x6,5 ivtoeg (165 mm) yoigep,

2x1ivt0a (25 mm) Touitep Dome

240 W RMS (IEC60268)

100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz

40Hz- 20 kHz (6 0B)

>80d8

JBL BATTERY400,

16vtwv Mbiov 68Wh (1oodivapo pe 7,2V /9.444 mAh)
3 Gpec (Nerroupyia nyelov anevepy)

oy e€o8ou:
Eigobog toyioc

SuyvbtnTa anKpuong:
Avahoyia aipatog mpog B6puBo:
Torog pmatapiac:

Ypévoc gopriang pmatapiac:

Musikwiedergabezeit: biszu18
und Audioinhalt)

Kabeltyp: AGNetzkabel (Typ variertjo nach Region)
Kabellange: 20m

USB-Ladeausgang: 5V /2,1 A(max) (Lautsprecher-Aus Modus)
USB-Format: FAT16, FAT32

Bluetooth®-Version:
Bluctooth®Profil:

Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth®-
Ubertragung:

Bluetooth® Ubertragungsleistung:
Bluetooth® Ubertragungsmodulation

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6

2,4-2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

‘CONTENIDO DE LA GAJA (* Carga el altavoz antes de utiizarlo por primera vez. | # £l

nimero de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de enchufe dependen de a regién.) | CONEXION
BLUETOOTH | REPRODUCIR | JUEGO DE LUCES (Utiliza los ajustes predefinidos del juego de luces
y mucho més con fa aplicacion BL PARTYBOX) | APLIGACION (Descarga e instala fa aplicacion
JBLPARTYBOX para aprovechar més s funciones del producto.) | MICROFONO| GUITARRA |
CONEXION DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES | GARGA | IPX4 RESISTENTE A SALPICADURAS | ASA |
‘SUSTITUCION DE LA BATERIA (1. Extrae la bateria vieja | 2. Introduce la bateria nueva| Cargala
bateria antes de usar el producto por primera vez)

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Transductores: 2 altavoces de graves de 165 mm,
2 altavoces de agudos con cuipula de 25 mm

240 W RMS (IEC80268)

100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

40Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

>808

JBL BATTERY400,

fones de litio 68 Wh (equivalente a7,2 V / 9444 mAh)
3 horas (modo con el altavoz apagado)

Potencia de salida:
Entrada de alimentaci:
Respuesta en frecuencia:
Relacion sefal-ruido:
Tipo de baterfa:

Tmpo do argadela bt

oyéc oy Bluetooth*:
Dapépguon oo Bluetooth®:

<18dBm (EIRP)
(GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

o) HovoIKiiG: £0¢ 18 Gpeg (Blagep Ya pe Ty éveaon fgou P p msica: hasta 18 horas (depende del nivel de volumen y el

a1 10 TepteyGpev0 ou fyou) contenido del audio)

Timog kahwbiov: xakdBio TpogoSosiag evaNagodpevou peijiatoc (o | Tipo de cable: Cable de alimentacion de CA (el tipo depende
Timog noiiMe avé nepiog) delaregion)

Mikog kakSiou: 20m/66ft Longitud del cable: 20m

E€oboc poprionc USB: 5V/2,1 A (Méyo) (Aerroupyia nylov anevepy) Salida de carga USB: 5V/2,1 Améx.) (modo con el ahtavoz apagado)

Moper USB: FAT16, FAT32 Formato USB: FATL, FAT32

ExSoon Bluetooth’” 54 Versidn de Bluetooth® 54

Mpogil Bluetooth' A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6 Perfil de Bluetooth”: A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

Edpog {iavng GUKVOTTav Tou Topmod Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor

Bluetooth®: 2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz Bluetooth®: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®:
Modulacion del transmisor Bluetooth®

<18 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DQPSK, BDPSK

Unterstiitzte Formate: MP3, WAY, FLAC YnoompiSHEveS HopgEc: MP3, WAV, FLAC Formatos compatibles: MP3, WAV, FLAC
Eingangsempfindichket EvatoBnoia e10sbov: Sensibilidad de entrada

+ Auxn: 250 m RS (3,6-mm-Stecker) « Auxcln: 250 mV RMS (unboyii 3,5 mm) « Auxn: 250 mV AMS (coneotor de 3,5 mm)
« Mikro-Eingang: 20mV RN « Micin: 20mVRMS + Entrada de micréfono: 20mV AMS

+ Gitarren-Eingang: 100mv RS * Guitar-In: 100 mV RMS + Entrada de guitarra: 100mv AMS

* Bluetooth/USB-Eingang 12 dBFS + EiooSoc Bluetooth/USB: -12dBFS + Entrada Bluetooth/USB: 12 dBFS
Produktabmessungen (Bx HxT): 336 x 669 x 385 mm Maotdoeig mpoidvtog (M x Y xB): 335 mmx 669 mm x 385 mm / 13,19"x 26 34" x15,16" Dimensiones del producto (An. x AL x Prof.): 335 mm x 869 mm x 385 mm
Nettogewicht: 16,5kg KaBapé Bapoc: 16,5kg/36,381bs Peso neto: 165k

Abmessungen Verpackung (B x HxT): 384x729x 434 mm Diaotdoei ouokevaciag (M x Y xB): 384 mmx 729 mmx 434 mm /15,1 x 28,7 x 17,1" Dimensiones del paquete (An. X AL, X Prof.): 384 mm x 729 mm x 434 mm
Bruttogewicht 18.9kg Miktd Bapoc: 189kg/41,7Ibs Peso bruto 18,9kg

Fl HU IT

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO (* Lataa kalutin ennen ensimmisté kayttokertaa, | ** Virtajohtojen
méignd ja litantétyypp vaintelee alueittain.) | nLunonm LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS | TOISTA |

A DOBOZ TARTALMA (* Haszndlat el téltse fel a hangszérét. | ** A tapkdbelek mennyisége
ésa csa(\akozo  tipusa r’egmnkent eltérd.) | BLUETOOTH PAROSITAS | LEJATSZAS | FENYJATEK

VALOSHOW (Keyts JBLPARTYBOX sovelluksella) |
SOVELLUS (Lataa a asenna JBL PARTYBOX suwuus saadaksosi s34 loa tuotteesta) |

(Af s a tovébbiakhoz hasznala a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazzst)|
ALKALMAZAS (Toltse le és te\eu\tse a JBL PARTYBOX alkalmazast, hogy tobbet hozhasson
kia termékbl) | MIKROFON | GITAR | TOBB HANGSZOROS CSATLAKOZAS | TOLTES |

MIKROFONI | KITARA | | LATAUTUU |
IPX4 | KAHVA | AKUN VAIHTO (1. Irrota vanha akku | 2. Aseta uusi akku paikalleen | Lataa akku
ennen ensimmasta kayttoz)

IPX4| FOGANTYU | AZ AKKUMULATOR CSEREE (1. Vegye ki 2 régi
akkumulétort | 2. Helyezze be az Uj akkumulatort | Kérjik, hogy az elsg haszndlat lott tltse
fol az akkumuldtort)

TEKNISET TIEDOT MOSZAKI SPEC.

Kaiutinelementit: 26,5 tuuman (165 mm) 26,5 hivelyk (165 mm) mélysugarzok,
21 tuuman (25 mm) dikanttikalutinta 2x 1 hivelyk (26 mm) dom magassugarzok

Lahtdteho: 240 W RMS (IEC60268) Kimeneti teljesitmény: 240 W RMS (IEC60268)

Kyttejannite: 100-240V ~50/80 Hz Felvett telesitmény: 100-240V ~50/80 Hz

Tagjuusvaste: 40Hz-20 kHz (6 0B) Frekvencia vélasz: 40Hz-20 KHz (8 &B)

Signaali kohinasuhde: >8008 Jekz2]avény: >80dB

Akkutyyppi: JBL BATTERY400, Akkumulétor tipus: JBL BATTERY400,

Lion 68Wh (vastaa 7,2 V / 9444 mAh)

Akun latausaika: 3tuntia kaitin pois paits)

Lion, 68 Wh (7,2 / 9444 mAh-nak felel meg)

Akkumulétor toltési ido: 3 ora (Kikapesolt hangszéro mod)

Musiikin toistoaika: Jopa 18
ja srisslosts)

Kaapelin tyyppi: Verkkovirtakaapeli tyyppi valhtelee aluettain)

Johdon pituus:
USB-latauslihts: 52,1 A (Ma (kaiutin pois paalts)
USB-muoto: FATI6, FAT32

Bluetooth® -versio:
Bluetooth® -profil:

Bluctooth® fahettimen taajuusalue:
Bluetooth® lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth® lahettimen modulaatio:

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 6Hz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

legfoljebb 18 6ra (a hangerdszinttsl és ahangfll
tartalmatol figgen efténd)

Kebel tipusa A tapkebel (a tipus régionként etérd)
Kebelhossz: 20m/661éb

USB toltés: 5V /2,1 A (Max) (Kikapesolt hangsz6r mod)
USB-formétum: FAT16, FAT32

Bluetooth®-verzié: 5.4

Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP VL4, AVROP VL6

Bluetooth®-ads frekvenciatartoménya:
Bluetooth®-ado teljesitménye:
Bluetooth-ads modulécigja:

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (ERP)
GFSK, 1/4 DOPSK, BDPSK

‘CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE (* Caricare lo speaker prima del primo utilzo. | * Il numero
dei cavidi alimentazione e il tipo di spina variano da regione a regione.) | ABBINAMENTO
BLUETOOTH | PLAY | GIOCHI DI LUGE (Attva | giochidice predefinti ed altro con fapp JBL
PARTYBOX) | APP (Scaricare ed installare I'app JBL PARTYBOX per sfruttare tutte le potenzialita
del prodotto.) | MICROFONO | CHITARRA | COLLEGAMENTO MULTI-SPEAKER | RICARICA |
SPLASH PROOF IPX4 | MANIGLIA | SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA (1. Rimuovere la vecchia
batteria| 2. Inseri la nuova batteria | Carica a btteria prima i utiizzarla per a prima volta)

‘SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Trasduttori: 26,5 pollici (165 mm) woofer,

2x1 pollice (25 mm) tweeter a cupola
240 W RMS (IECB0266)

100-240V ~50/60 He
40Hz-20khz (6 dB)

Potenza n uscita:
Alimentazione in ingresso:
Risposta n frequenza;

Rapporto segnale-rumore: >80dB
Tipo di batteria: BATTERIA JBLAOD,
foni diitio 68 Wh (equivalente a 7,2V 9444 mah)
e . ) N |
P

sper
ino a 18 ore (varia a seconda del ivelo del volume
¢ dei contenuti audio)

Autonomia in riproduzione musicale:

Tipo di cavo: cavo i aimentazione CA (I tipo varia n base
alle regioni)
Lunghezza cavo: 20m/66ft

Uscita USB per la ricarica:
Formato USB:

Versione Bluetooth®:

Profilo Bluetooth®

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®:

5V/2,1 A (Max) (odalita speaker spento)
FAT16, FAT32

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<18 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, /4 DPSK, BDPSK

Trova a Guida

Tuetut muodot: MP3, WAV, FLAC ‘Tamogatott forméatumok: MP3, WAV, FLAC rapida in taliano qui.
o X Formati supportati: MP3, WAV, FLAC
Tuloherkkyys Bemeneti érzékenység: Sombiies minaresse:
« Auxdn: 250 mV AMS (3,5 militin) « Auxbemenet: 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm-s csatlakozo) igresso: ‘
" Aux-In: 250 mV RMS (connettore 3,5 mm)
* Mikrofonitulo: 20mV RMS * Mikrofonbemenet: 20 mV RMS -+ Ingresso Microfono 20 myRMS
« Kitaratulo: 100 mv RMS + Gitér-bemenet: 100mv AMS - Ingresso Chitarra 100 mV RIS
+ Bluetooth/USB-tulo; 12 dBFS + Bluetooth/USB-bemenet: 12 dBFS - Ingresso Bluetooth/USB: 12 dBFS
Tuotteen mitat (LXK S): 335 mm x 669 mm x 385 mm /13,19" X 26,34'x 1546" | Termek mérete (Sz x Ma x Mé): 335 mm x 669 mm x 385 mm  13.19"26.34' X 15,46 | Dimensioni del prodotto (Lx A X P): 335 mm x 669 mm x 385 mm 15,19" x 26,34 x 16,16"
Nettopaino: 18,5 kg / 36,38 paunaa Nett6 tomeg: 16,5kg /36,38 font Peso netto 16,5 kg /36,38 Ibs
Pakkauksen mitat (Lx K x S): 384mmx729mmx 434 mm /16,1"x 28,7 x47,1" | Gsomag mérete (Szx Ma x Mé): 384mmx 729 mmx 434 mm 16,1"x28,7" x471" | Dimensioni dellimballo (Lx A xP): 384mmx 729 mm x 434 mm [ 16,1" x 28,7 x 47,1
Bruttopaino: 18,0kg /41,7 paunaa Brutts tomeg: 18,9kg /41,7 font Pesolordo: 189kg/41,7lbs
NL NO PL

'VERPAKKINGSINHOUD (* Laad de luidspreker op voor het eerste gebruik. | ** Het aantal

DETTE ER | ESKEN (* Hoyttaleren skal lades for forste gangs bruk. | ** Antall stremkabler

bigeleverde netsnoeren en het type stekker veschille per land.)|
APSPELEN | LIGHTSHOW (Gebruk Lchtshow prescts en meer met d JBLPARTYBOX app) AP
(Download en installeer de JBL PARTYBOX-app om optimaal van het apparaat te profiteren.)|
MICHDFDON | GITAAR | AANSLUITING VOOR MEERDERE LUIDSPREKERS | OPLADEN |

| HANDVAT | VAN DE BATTERI (1. Verwiden
hatteru |2. Plaats de ieuwe batteri | Laad de bateni op vor ingebruikname)

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Omvormers: 26,5 inch (165 mm) woofers
2 inch (25 mm) Dome teeters

Uitgangsvermogen: 240 W RNS (IEC60268)

Vermogen: 100-240V ~50/60 Kz

Frequentierespons 40Hz-20 bz (8 dB)

Signaaluisverhouding: >8008

Type batteni: JBLBATTERY400,
Lion 68 Wh gelijkwaardig 7,2 V /9444 mh)

Oplaadiid batterij 3uur (lidsprekermodus uit

Muziekspeeltid: maximaal 18 uur (afhankelik van volumeniveau
enaudioinhoud)

Kabeltype: AC-stroomkebel type verschit per regio)

Kabellengte: 20m/66ft

USB-spanning: 5V /2, A (Max) (uidspreker ut)

USB-formaat FATS, FAT32

Bluetooth versie: 54

A2DP V4.4, AVRCP V4.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth® proficl:
Bluetooth® zenderfrequentieberelk:
Bluetooth® zendervermogen:
Bluetooth® zendermodulatie:

Ondersteunde formaten: NP3, WAV, FLAC
Ingangsgevoeligheid:

« Auxcn 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm connector)
« Micn: 20 mV RMS

« Gitaar-ingang: 100 mV RMS

+ Bluetooth/USB invoer: 12 dBFS

Productafmetingen (B x H x D): 335 mm x 669 mm x 385 mm [ 13.19" x 26.34" x 16.16"

plugg fra omréde til omrdde, PARING | SPILL | LYSSHOW
(Bruk forhndinntite Iysshow og mer med JBL PARTYBOX-appen) | APP (Last ned

og installer JBL PARTYBOX-appen for & 4 mer ut av produktet,)| MIKROFON | GITAR |
MULTIHOYT |LADER | | HANDTAK | BYTTE AV BATTERI
(1. Taut det gamle batteriet | 2. Sett inn det nye batteriet | Lad batteriet for forste gangs bruk)

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Hoyttalerelementer: 2x6,5 tommens (165 mm) basshoyttalere, 2 x

1 tommers (26 mm) kuppelformede diskanthoyttalere

Utgangseffekt: 240 W RMS (IEC60268)
Strominngang: 100-240V ~50/80 Hz
Frekvensrespons: 40Hz-20 KHz (6 B)
Signaltil-stoy-forhold: >80 dB
Batteritype: JBL BATTERY400,

Lion 68 Wh tisvarende 7,2 V 9444 mAk)
Ladetid for batteri: 3 timen (med hoyttaleren av)

ZAWARTOSE ZESTAW (* Naladj glosrik przed pierwszymm uzyciem. | * Liczba przewodow
oraz rodzaj wtykow moga s roznié w zaleznosci od regionu,) | PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH |
ODTWARZAJ | POKAZ SWIETLNY (Zastosuj zaprogramowane pokazy $wietine | wiele inych
zaplikaciy JBL PARTYBOX) | APLIKACJA (Pobier  zainstaluj aplkace JBL PARTYBOX, aby
wnyat o d2e e uazen )| MIKROFON | GITARA | POLAGZENIEZ WIELOWA

| RACZKA | WYMIANA
AKUMULATORA (1. Usuf qtany akumulator 2. Wiz nowy akumulator | Przed pierwszym
uzyciem nalezy naladowat akumulator)
DANE TECHNICZNE

Przetworniki:

Niskotonowe 2 x 6,5 cala (165 mm),
wysokotonowe kopulkowe 2 x 1 cal (25 mm)

Moc wyjsciowa: 240 W RMS (IEC 80268)

Tiqcza wejSciowe zasilania 100-240V ~50/60 Hz
Pasmo przenoszenia: 40 Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)
Stosunek sygnatu do szumu: >8008

Akumulator: litowo-jonowy 68 Wh (odpowlednk 7.2V
)

Czas ladowania akumulatora: Sgodz (tryb wyl. glosrika)

sigw
gmnam i treso audio)

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth®-profil
Bluctooth®-senderens frekvensomrade
Bluetooth-senderens effekt:
Bluetooth®-senderens modulasjon

Stattede formater: MP3, WAV, FLAG
Inngangsfolsomhet:

+ Auxinn: 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm kobling)
+ Mikrofon inn; 20 mV RMS

+ Gitar-inn: 100mV RS

+ Bluetooth/USB-inngang: 12 dBFS

Produktmé (B x Hx D) 335 mim x 889 mm x 335 mm | 13,19 x 26,34 x 16,16

Musiklavspilingstid: opptil 18 timer { Jumnivé og
Iydinnhold)

Kabeltype:

Kabellengde: 2,0m/6,6fot Diugost przewodu:

US-ading ut 5V /2.4 A(maks.) (med hoyttaleren av) Wyjécio USB do zasilania:

USB-format FATA, FAT32 System plikéw USB:

Bluetooth®-versjon: 54

przewod zasiajacy AC (typ zalezy od regiont)
2,0m (6,6 stopy)

5V /2,4 A (maks) (tryb wyl. glosnike)

FATS, FAT2

Wersja Bluetooth: 54

AZDP V1.4, AVRCP V1.6

2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<18.dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

NP3, WAV, FLAG

Wersja profilu Bluetooth®:
Zakres czgstotiiwosci nadajnika Bluetooth®
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth”

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®
Obslugiwane formaty:

Caulos6 wejscia

+ Zigcze dodatkowe: 250 mV RMS (dcze 3,6 mm)

+ Wejscle mikrofonu: 20mV RS
+ Wejscle gitary: 100 mV AMS
+ Wejscie Bluetooth/USB: 12 dBFS.

Wymiary produktu (szer. xwys. xgh): 835 mmx 869 mm x 385 mm  13,1" 26,34 x 6,46"

Netto gewicht: 165kg/36.381bs Nettovekt: 16,5 kg /36,38 pund Masa netto: 1685 kg /36,38 funta

Afmetingen verpakking (B Hx D) 334mmx 729 mm x434mm15.4" x28.7"x 474" | Emballasfe dimensjone (B X HXD): 384mmx 729 mm x434mm 15,0" x287"x47,1" | Wymiary opakowania (szer. xwys. xgh): 384 mm x 729 mm x 434 mm 15,1" x 287" 17,4
Bruto gewicht: 18,9kg/41.71bs Bruttovekt: 18,9kg /44,7 pund Masa brutto: 18,9 kg /41,7 funta

PT-BR RO SK

CONTEUDO DA GAIXA (* Garregue a caixa de som antes de usar pela primeira vez.| *
cabo de alimentagio e o tipo de tomada variam de r‘egun para regio. /\ EMPARE[NAMENTO
| SHOW DELUZES ( muito mais
com o aplicativo JBL PARTYBOX) | APLICATIVO (Baixe ¢ instale o dphcdt\vu UBL PARTYBOX para
obter mas do procuto.)| MICROFONE  GUITARRA | CONEXAO COM VARIAS CAIXAS DE SOM |
| A PROVA DE| | ALGA | BATERIA (1. Remova a
beterl antiga 2. Insiea a nova batet Caregueabata ntes de sl pelaprimea ve)

ESPECIFICAGDES TECNICAS

CE CONTINE CUTIA (* Incércati difuzorul inainte de prima utiizare. | ** Lungimea cablului

de alimentare s tipul de mufa variaza i functie de regiuni ) | ASOCIEREA BLUETOOTH |
REDAREA| JOCURI DE LUMINI (Apicat jocuride lumini presetate 5i multe altele din aplicatia
JBLPARTYBOX.) | APLICATIA (Descarcat i instalat aplicatia JBL PARTYBOX pentru a profita i
mai mult de produsul dvs) | MICROFON | CHITARA | CONECTAREA MAI MULTOR DIFUZOAR |
INCARCAREA | REZISTENTA LA STROPIRE IPX4 | MANER | INLOCUIREA BATERIEI (1. Scoatefi
bateria veche | 2. Itroduce bateria nous | incarca bteria inainte de prima utilzare)

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Transdutores: 2x woofers de 65" (165 mm), Traductoare: 26,5 inchi (165 mm) difuzoare frecvente joase, 2
2 tweeters de cipula e aumirio de 1° (25 mm) Tinchi (25 mm) difuzoare frecvente inalte circulare
Poténcia de saida: 240 W RMS (IEC60268) Putere de esire: 240W RN (IEC60268)
Entrada de energia 100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz Putere de intrare: 100- 240V ~ 50/60 Hz
Resposta de frequéncia: 40Hz - 20 kHz (6 dB) Raispuns in frecventa: 40Hz-20KHz (-6 dB)
Relagéo sinak-ruido: >80d8 Raport semnal-zgomot: >80d8
Tipo de bateria JBLBATTERY400, Tip baterie: JBLBATTERY400, Li-ion 68 Wh
fon ltio 68 Wh (equivalente a7,2 V / 9444 mAh) . (echivalentul a7,2V/9444 mAh)
Tempo de carga da bateria: 3 horas (caixa de som no modo desligado) Durata de incércarea bateriei: 3 ore (mod difuzor oprit)
Tempo de reprodugdo de miisioa: ™ me e d d ici: péni la 18 oe (variaza n functie de nivelul de volum
| tipo de som) side continutul audio)
Tipo de cabo: Cabo d alimentagd (o tipo varia por rego) Tip cablu: Cablu de alimentare CA (tipul variaza in functie
Comprimento do cabo: 2,0m/66pés deregune)
o | Lungime cablu: 20m/66ft
Carregamento USB: 5V/2,1 A (Méx)(caxade som nomodo desigade) | 1R O R Cp—
Formatagéo USB: FATA6, FAT32 ’ . . P

Vers&o Bluetooth®:

Peril Bluetooth”

Intervalo de frequéncia de transmisséo
Bluetooth?:

A20P V4.4, AVRCP V1.6

2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz

Format USB:
Versiune Bluetooth:

Profil Bluetooth”:

Interval de frecvent transmitstor Bluetooth”:

FAT16, FAT32

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<18dBm (EIRP)

60 JE V KRABIC (* Pred prvym pouitim nabite reproduktor. | * Specifikécia napsjacieho
kébla a typ zastrky sa isia v zévislosti od regionov.) | PAROVANIE BLUETOOTH | PREHRAVAT |
'SVETELNA SHOW (Pouite predvorby svetelnej show a dalsich funkil s aplikéciou JBL
PARTYBOX) | APLIKAGIA (Preberte si a nainstalujte aplikiciu JBL PARTYBOX, aby ste ziskali

viao 20 svojho vyrobku) | MIKROFON | GITARA | PRIPOUENIE VIAG REPRODUKTOROV |
NABIJANIE | IPX4 ODOLNE VOG1 STRIEKAJUCEJ VODE | RUGKA | VYMENA BATERIE (1.
Vyberte stand batériu | 2. Vioite novii batériu | Pred prvym pouitim nabite batériu)

TECHNICKE UDAJE

Prevodiky; 26,5-palcové (165 mm) basoveé reproduktory, 2 x
1-paloové (25 mm) kupolové viskove reproduktory

Vystupnj vjkon: 240 W RMS (IEC60266)

Prikon: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz

Frekventna odozva: 40Hz-20khz (6 dB)

Pomen signalu k Sumu: >80dB

Typ batérie: JBLBATTERY400,

LiHon 68 Wh (ekvivalent 7,2V 9 444 mAh)
3hodiny (vypruty stav reproduktora)
a2 18 hodin (zévis od trovne hasttosti

(as nabijania batérie:
Gas prehravania hudby:

2vukového obsahu)
Typ kabla: Napsjaci kabel S (typ sa isi poda regionov)
Dizka kbla: 2,0m/6,6ft

Vybijanie USB: 5V /2,1 A (max,) (vypnuty stav reproduktore)
Formét USB: FAT16, FAT32

Verzia Bluetooth® 54

A2DP V1.4, AVRCP VL6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Bluetooth” profil
Frekventnj rozsah vysielata Bluetooth:

Poténcla de transmiss&o Bluctooth® <18 dBm (ERP) ;f:;?;:z:i:;;::;fl:;‘\:Z‘I:nlh GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK x‘y‘;m;,Vys'elacin!ue;fmh': " ég{dsx [;;ps]k Jo—
Modulag#o do transmissor Bluetooth®:  GFSK, /4 DOPSK ¢ 8DPSK Formate acceptate: WP, WAY, FLAC oduldcia vysiclaa Blustoot 74 007K

Formatos suportados: MP3, WAV, FLAC Sensibiltate intrare: Podporované formaty: NP3, WAV, FLAC

Sansibildade de entrada: + Intrare au: 250 mV AMS (conector 3,5 mm) Gidivost vstupu:

+ Entrada Aux: 250 mV RMS (conector de 3,5 mm) + Intrare microfon: 20mVRMS + Vstup Aux: 250 mV AMS (3,5 mm konektor)

+ Entrada Mic 20mv ANS + Intrare chitar: 100mV RMS * Vstup mikrofénu: 20mVAwS

+ Entrada guitarra: 100mV RMS + Intrare Bluetooth/USB: -12dBFS + Vstup gitary: 100 mV RMS

+ Entrada Bluetooth/USB: 12 0BFS Dimensiuni produs 1 x Hx A): 335 mm x 669 mm x 385 mm/ * Vstup Bluetooth/USB: 10 dBFS

Dimensdes do produto L x A x P): 335 mm x 669 mm x 385 mm  13,19" x 26,34" 15,16 13,19"%26,34'x15,16" Rozmey virobku (§ x V x H): 335 mm X 669 mm x 385 mm 13.49" X 26,34" x 15,16"
Pesoliquido 16,5kg/36,381bs Greutate neta: 16,5kg/36,381bs Gista hmotnost: 16,5kg /3638 1bs

Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A x P): 384mmx 729 mm x 434 mm /15,1 x 28,7" x 171" Dimensiuni ambalaj (1 x H x A): 384 mm x 729 mm x 434 mm/15,1"x 28,7"x 17,1" Rozmery balenia (§ x V x H): 384 mmx 729 mmx 434 mm /15,1" x 28,7 x 171"
Peso bruto: 18,9kg/41,71bs Greutate bruta: 189kg/41,7Ibs Hruba hmotnost: 18,9kg /41,7 Ibs

sV TR UK

DETTA FINNS | LADAN (* Ladda hogtalaren fore forsta anvandningen. | *Antalet strémkablar KUTU IGERIEI ( Hoparlond ik kullanmdan ance sar ein. | ** G kablosu uzunlugu ve ig o |~ 10 NEPESYBAE B ALLVKY (*3apamaite anvani 10 epuoro Bnkopicrass. | ** Kinicrs
och kontakttyp beror pé vilket land enheten & kipt 1) | |SPELA| bilgelere deigikiik gosterebilir) | OYNAT [ISIK GOSTERISi (JBL WHYpiB XUBNEHHS i THN Wekepa sanexars 617 perioty.) | BCTAHOBAEHHA 3'€AHAHHA 3

LJUSSHOW (Stéllin forinstallningar for fusshow och mer med JBL PARTYBOX- appcn] | APP
(Ladda ner och nstallera JBL PARTYBOX-appen for att fA ut mer av produkten.) | MIKROFON |
GITARR | ANSLUTNING AV FLERA HOGTALARE | LADDAR | IPX4-STANKSAKER | HANDTAG |
BATTERIBYTE (1. Ta bort det gamla batteriet | 2. Satt | det nya batteriet | Ladda batteriet innan
det anvands forsta gangen)

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Element: 2 6,5-tums (165 mm) bas,
2x1-tums (25 mm) diskant

Uteffekt: 240 W RIS (IEC60268)

Stromkilla: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz

Frekvensomfang: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

Signalbrus-forhallande: >80dB

Batterityp: JBL BATTERY400,

Li-ion 68 Wh (motsvarande 7,2V / 9444 mAh)

Laddningstid for batteriet: 3timmar (hogtalare avstangd)

Musikuppspelningstid: Upp il 18 timmar (beroende pA volym och
udinnehdl)

Kabeltyp: AC-étkabel (typen varierar beroende pé region)

Kabellingd: 20m

USB-addning, ut 5V/2,1 A (max) (hbgtalare avstingd)

UsB-format: FATS, FAT32

Bluetooth®-version:

Bluetooth™profil:
Bluetooth®sandarens frekvensomfang
Bluetooth®-sandarens effekt:

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V4.6
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<18 dBm (EIRP)

PARTYBOK Uyglamasi e 5k gstensi o ayaran ve daha fazasin uyguloyn)| UYGULAMA
(Uriinden daha fazla yararlanmak igin JBL PARTYBOX Uygulamasiniindirin ve kurun.) |
MIKROFON | GITAR | GOKLU HOPARLOR BAGLANTISI | $ARJ ETME | SU SIGRAMA KORUMASI
1PX4 | TELESKOPIK SAP | PiL DEGISTIRME (1. Eski Pl Gkarin| 2. YeniPil Takin | Litfen pil il
kullanimdan énce s edin)

TEKNIK GZELLIKLER

Dénigtiiricler: 26,5 ing (465 mm) wooer,
2x1ing (25 mm) Kubbe tweeten

Gikis gici: 240 W RMS (IEC80268)

Girig giici: 100- 240V ~50/60 Hz

Frekans araligy: 40Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB)

Sinyak-giriilti orant: >80dB

Pl i JBLBATTERY400,

Lityumiyon 68 Wh (7,2 V / 444 mah esdeger)

Pl sarj siresi: 3 saat (Hoparlor kapali mod)

BLUETOOTH | BIAITBOPHTH | CBITNOBA BUCTABA (3actocyire ssuasesi Hacrpoiik caitnosa
CTaB3 eekTan i inblue MOXTHEOCTei 32 J0noMOrol nporpait JBL PARTYBOX) | TPOTPAMA
(3aBaiTaTe Ta BCTaHOBITb A0RaTOK JBL PARTYBOK, 06 OTpHaTH MaKCHMYM BiA BHpO.) |
MIKPOOOH | FITAPA | NIAKTIOYEHHS KITbKOX AUHAMIKIB | APALKAHHS | AXHILEHMiE
BI GPU30K 34 CTAHAAPTOM IPXA | PYYKA | AKYMYATOP HA 3AMIKY (1 Bugats opi
aKymynATop | 2. Berasre Bt akymynATop |
TEXHISHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKM
Nlepereopiosas:

HitssKOUaCTOTH] AHaMikn 2 6,5 i (165 i),

WHaMKi 719 BEPXHIX YACTOT 2 X1 i (25mne)

24087 RMS (IEC60268)

TloryXicrs Ha xoni: 100- 2408 ~ 507601y

YacToTHa XapaKTepuCTHKa: 407y 20Ky (-6 45)

ChiBBiAHOLIEHHR «CHTHn-WyMy: > 8026

Tan akymynsTopa: AKYMYNATOP JBL 400, Niii-iowhi 68 B
(exgiBanenT 7,2 B / 9444 mAr)

Yac Tow rop (p

TouBanicrs BiATBopeHHs My3HKi: 10 18 ro3H (3anexTb 8 s rysocT Ta

anicry ayaio)

Likyp KiUB7eHA MisHOrO CpyMY (TN

BIAPIZHAETBCA 3NEXHO Bl perioHy)

2,0M/6,6 oyt

Bnxigua noTykHicry:

Bluetooth? profili:
Bluetooth? lletici frekans aralig:
Bluetooth” iletici giieti:
Bluetooth? letici modillasyonu:

A20P V1.4, AVRCP V1.6
2,46Hz-2,4835 GHz

<18 dBm (ERP)

GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK

Mizik galma siiresi: 18 saate kadan (s seviyesi ve ses Igerigine
gore degisir) F——

Kablo tiri: A gg kablosu (bolgeye gore turd degisir)

Kablo uzunlugu: 20m/66ft J—

USB sarj gkist: 5V/2,1A (Hoparlor kap: UsB.

USB formats FAT, FAT32 Oopwar USE:

Bluctooth? strdmi 54

5B/2,1 A (Mac) (pexim BUMKHeHOro uHawia)
FATI6, FAT32

Bepcin Bluetooth® 54

Nipodsins Bluetooth*:

YacroTHuit gianason nepeasasa

Bluetooth®:

Norywwicrs nepegasava Bluetooth®:

A20PV1.4, AVRCPV1.6

241y -2,4835 My
<18 abm (EIRP)

Bluetooth®-sandarens modulering; GFSK, /4 DOPSK, BDPSK Desteklenen formatiar: MP3, WAV, FLAC Monynsin nepegasava Bluetooth® GFSK, m/4 DOPSK, 8DPSK
Format som stdds: MP3, WAV, FLAC Girig hassasiyeti TNiaTpumyBani Gopmari: MP3, WAV, FLAC

Ingangskénslighet: * Aux Girigi: 250 mV RMS (3,5 mm konektdr) BxipHa uyTauBicTb:

« Auxingdng: 250 mV AMS (3,5 mm-kontakt) + Mikrofon Girigi: 20my RMS + Ronarkosuit exig: 250 B RMS (po3'ent 3,5 )

 Mikrofon-ngéng: 20myANS - GtarGiis: 100mV RS * Mikpogonipig: 20 MB RMS

+ Gitarringng 100 mV RS : B'“E"’“‘I"“USW""?“_ 12dBFS U + lirapasxia; 100 B RMS

 Bluetooth/USB-ngling: &R Uriin Boyutiar (6 XY xD): igi?mx s Hisrnlrg‘ + Big Bluetooth/USB: 12 ewnten nossol wKan
produltmatt (8x D) 555 669 i 365 ,191ng x 26,34ing X 15,16 ing Po3miph BupoGy (I x B xT): 335 i X 669 4 X 385 i /

roduk g Net Agirlik: 16,5kg /36,38 Ibs 13,19%26,34x 15,16 Awitvis

Nettovikt: 165kg Ambalaj Boyutlari (G x ¥ x D) 384 mm X728 mm x 434 mm | Bara verro: 16,5 kr /36,38 dyutia

Forpackningens métt (B x HxD): 384 mmx 729 mmx 434 mm 16,4ing x 28,7 ing x 17,4 Ing Po3miph ynakosk (11X BxT): 384 M X729 Mot x 434w /15,1 X287 17,1 v
Bruttovikt: 189kg Brit agirik: 18,9kg /41,7 1bs Bara 6pyTro: 189K/ 417 dynris

ZH-CN ZH-TW ID

FRER (BRI AR R, | R ENELAE
WRTIR.) | EFEEH | I ATEF (G2 JoL PARTYBOX B R AT A TR
FATESIRME) | BRIERF (FHHRE Lo BER, UBHES

F@IEE.) | KR | Bt | SR SR | TR | 3% oxa Bk | HIHF |
B IR (1 AR ARt |2 FENAT B | BRI IR S 75 )

BESANE ( ERERIHELANNTE |+ BRGHENERS
FEEETE-) |EFheH | 1B | 55 (R JbLraRTYBOX FE 2B
F£18:8%) | AR (TH sBLearTvBox FEAR AL 288 UB R AFIA
o) | ESR| Sit1| SWIER | FTBH | PRk pxa| F| BithE
(L R E 2 WA B | HRERA HATHFEE)

1SIKOTAK (* i daya speake sebelum penggunaan pertama. | ** Jumizh kabel daya dan jenis

tergantung wilayah,) | BLUETOOTH | PUTAR | ATRAKS!
CAHAYA Terapkan pasetel traks cohaya danfitur andengan apilasiJBL PARTYBO)|
APLIKASI (Unduh dan instal Aplikasi JBL PARTYBOX untuk mendapatkan lebih banyak fitur
produk) | MIKROFON | GITAR | SAMBUNGAN MULTI-SPEAKER | MENGISI DAYA | IPX4 ANTI
PERCIK | GAGANG | PENGGANTIAN BATERAI (1. Lepas Baterai Lama | 2. Masukkan Baterai
Baru | Harap isi daya baterai sebelum penggunaan pertam)

AR B SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
RIY\&E5T: iR 218165 (165 mm) E I\ Transduser: 2 x woofer 6,5 inci (165 mm),
= 2 tweeter Kubah 1 inci (25 mm)
tIhE: 240 W RMS (IECG0268) 240 W RMS (IEC60268) Daya output: 240 W RMS (IEC60266)
EBREN 100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz 100-240V ~50/60 Hz Input daya: 100-240V ~50/80 Hz
SRR 2 40 Hz - 20 khz (-6 dB) 40 Hz- 20 kHz (6 dB) Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)
fE0REL: >80 08 >80dB Rasio sinyal terhadap derau: >80 dB
R JBLBATTERY400, JBLBATTERYA00> Tipe baterai: JBLBATTERY400,
FEREF 68Wh (1H2F 7.2V/9444 mah) o 28 A Li-on 68 Wh (setara dengan 7,2 /9.444 mAh)
. N - ;N . S2EET 68 Wh (FEEH 7.2 v/ 9444 mA)
B3t 3% B ) : 3/\BY (BFEXAER) g R - BN 255 Lama pengisian daya baterai 3jam (Mode speaker nonaktif)
iy ik A Wt 3 /)8 (P RRBAIE )
B RAERETIE]): ik 180\ (RS BN EANETR) R R EiE 18/ GRS BNSHAETR) Lama pemutaran musik: hingga 18 jam (bervariasi tergantung tingkat
i‘“ﬁzi RIREBIRL CRERHXTR) protaiimsen S S (R G i volume dan konten audic)
pri faimER: TRERR EREHETR) ) ) )
B 20m/66ft o omeort Jenis kabel: kanm daya AC (jenis bervariasiditiap wilayah)
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Note: The product is in compliance with the European Union energy legislation.
+  Bluetooth connection mode

The product is intended to be used for streaming music via Bluetooth connection. A consumer can stream Bluetooth
audio to the speaker. When the product is connected through Bluetooth, the Bluetooth connection must remain active

atall times to ensure proper operation.

The product will enter sleep mode (networked standby) after 20 minutes without operation. The power consumption in
sleep mode is less than 2.0 Watts, after which it can be re-activated via Bluetooth connection.

*  Bluetooth disconnection mode

The product will enter standby mode after 20 minutes without operation. The power consumption in standby mode

Is less than 0.5 Watts.

‘The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C

No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.

O

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such
marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are
those of their respective owners.

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagaes

Este produto est homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagéo da

www.jbl.com

OWNER’'S
MANUAL

www.anatel.gov.br

UK
CA

. REPRISE
A LA LIVRAISON

Cet appareil,
ses accessoires
et cordons

se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

de produtos para
Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel -

A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN

¢ atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Este equipamento néo tem direito & proteg&io contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em
sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengo: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicéo prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos
a0 sistema auditivo.

DEPOSER
EN DECHETERIE
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